OP \$40.00 2204

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vegas Pull Tabs, Inc.		02/12/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Games International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2204591		HOLD 'EM POKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)297-5118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: phil.bauer@scigames.com

Correspondent Name: Scientific Games International, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway

Address Line 2: Attention: Phil Bauer

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOLD 'EM POKER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scientific Games International, Inc.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hold 'Em Poker Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0137

900006254

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony Gumina, as President of Vegas Pull Tabs, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with its principal office located at 364 El Pico Drive, Henderson, Nevada 89014 U.S.A., have registered with the United States Trademark Office the mark, "HOLD 'EM POKER," Registration No. 2,204,591; and

WHEREAS, Scientific Games International, Inc., whose post office address is 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30201, U.S.A., a Georgia corporation, desires to acquire such mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Anthony Gumina, being duly authorized to enter this Assignment as President of Vegas Pull Tabs, Inc., do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Scientific Games International, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered trademark throughout the world the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as such rights, title and interest would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made;

AND, I hereby bind Vegas Pull Tabs, Inc., its successors, affiliated companies, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Scientific Games International, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said trademark in the United States.

day of Feliciary, 2004.

Anthony Gumina

President, Vegas Pull Tabs, Inc.

State of Chile

County of Cuya hoga

On this Aday of Action 2004, before me, a Notary Public, came Anthony Gumina to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

CHARLOTTE A. KOI
My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-97-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0138